
 

Meeting Agenda Item Coversheet 

MEETING DATE: July 2, 2024 Submitted By: Administration 

SUBJECT: 

This will be the name of 

the Item as it will 

appear on the Agenda 

Approving and Authorizing the Mayor or Vice Mayor to Execute the Sixth 

Addendum to Law Enforcement Agreement 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: 

(MOTION READY) 

Motion to Approve Sixth Addendum to the Law Enforcement 

Service Agreement. 

SUMMARY 

and/or 

JUSTIFICATION: 

 

The City entered into an agreement for law enforcement services with the Palm Beach 

County Sheriff’s Office on or around August 12, 2019. 

 

In keeping with the agreement, the Sherriff Office shall submit cost for services in 

anticipation of the City’s budget process. The attached sixth addendum identifies the 

anticipated cost for Fiscal Year October 1, 2024, through September 30, 2025. The annual 

cost for services is $1,066,606.00. 

SELECT, if applicable 

AGREEMENT:   BUDGET:     

STAFF REPORT:            PROCLAMATION:  

EXHIBIT(S): X OTHER:  

IDENTIFY EACH 

ATTACHMENT.   

For example, an 

agreement may have 2 

exhibits, identify the 

agreement and Exhibit A 

and Exbibit B 

 

Sixth Addendum to the Law Enforcement Service Agreement  

Agreement for Law Enforcement Services 

SELECT, if applicable RESOLUTION:  X ORDINANCE:  

IDENTIFY FULL 

RESOLUTION OR 

ORDINANCE TITLE 

(if Item is not a 

Resolution or Ordinance, 

please erase all default 

text from this field’s 

textbox and leave blank) 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-14 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, 

FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR VICE 

MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE SIXTH ADDENDUM TO THE LAW 

ENFORCEMENT SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF 

WESTLAKE AND THE SHERIFF OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA; 

PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND 

PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

FISCAL IMPACT (if any): Annual Budget $1,066,606.00 

 


